<

S~

THE IMPACT OF LIQUIDITY MANAGEMENT ON THE PROFITABILITY
IN BANKING SECTORS LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA

ELSIE LUDOVICUS

2017662724

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT

UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU

SABAH

DECEMBER 2019



Abstract

This research paper study the effect of the liquidity management towards profitability
in the Malaysian banking sector during the time period 2009 until 2018. In this study,
there have ten (10) banking sectors has listed in bursa Malaysia, but only nine (9)
banks have been chosen to test whether there have relationship between liquidity as an
independent variable and profitability is dependent variables. The liquidity indicators
are Quick ratio (QR), Cash assets ratio (CAR), and time interest earn (TIE), while
return on assets (ROA) were the proxies for profitability. To test this study, it will use
the multiple regression analysis to know the relationship between liquidity towards
profitability, and the data base will be collected through the Bloomberg. From the
result using the multiple regression analysis, only time interest earn (TIE) has
significant effect towards return on assets (ROA), but the quick ratio and cash assets

ratio has an insignificant effect on the return on assets.



ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I want to thanks to God for giving me the opportunity to finish my study in
Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) on Bachelor of Business Administration (HONS)
Finance, without God I will not have a strength, knowledge and patient to finish this

project paper.

| also want to say thanks to my family because always with me, give me support, and
give me the way how to complete my study. | not forget to say thank you to Sir
Amirul Muhminin as my advisor, for always give a time, knowledge and guided to

finish my project paper without advisor this study will not be able to complete.

For my friends and classmates | want to say thank you for who always remember,
teach, and give a time, and sharing knowledge with me about this research until 1

complete this project paper.

| want to say thank you very much again to all of you.



TABLE OF CONTENTS

DECLARATION OF ORIGNAL WORK
PARTIAL FULFILMENT

LETTER OF SUBMISSION
ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

TABLE OF CONTENTS

LIST OF FIGURES

LIST OF TABLES

LIST OF SYMBOLS

LIST OF ABBREVIATIONS

CHAPTER ONE: INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

1.2 Research Background
1.2.1 Overview of Banking sectors in Malaysia
1.2.2 Banking sectors and financial institutions
1.2.3 Performance of Banking sectors

1.3  Problem Statement

1.4 Research Objectives

1.5  Significance of Study

1.6 Scope and Limitation of Study

1.7 Definition of term

1.8  Organization of Dissertation

CHAPTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW

2.1 Introduction
2.2 scope of study

2.3 Theory

2.3.1 Anticipated Income Theory
2.3.2 Shift ability Theory
12

Pages

1-2

2-3

4-5

6-7

10

10
10-11

11

11



2.4

2.5

2.6

2.7

Empirical Evidence

2.4.1 Return on Assets

2.4.2 Liquidity Ratio
2.4.2.1 Quick Ratio
2.4.2.2 Cash Asset Ratio
2.4.2.3 Time Interest Earn

Conceptual Framework

Hypotheses Development

Conclusion

CHAPTER THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

Introduction

Scope of Study

3.2.1 Secondary Data
Panel Data

Estimation procedures of Panel Data

3.4.1 Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier test (BPLM)

23
3.4.2 Pooled Ordinary least square (OLS) method
3.4.3 Hausman test

3.4.4 Random effect and fixed effect

Diagnostic Test
3.5.1 Autocorrelation

3.5.2 Multicollinearitr test

3.5.3 Heteroskedasticity

3.5.4 Descriptive statutory
3.5.5 Pearson's Correlation Coefficient Test

12-13

13-14
14
14-15
15
16
17

18

18

19

19

19-20

20

21

23

23

23-24

24-25

25
25

26

26

27
27



