

THE IMPACT OF LIQUIDITY MANAGEMENT ON THE PROFITABILITY IN BANKING SECTORS LISTED IN BURSA MALAYSIA

ELSIE LUDOVICUS

2017662724

FACULTY OF BUSINESS MANAGEMENT UNIVERSITI TEKNOLOGI MARA KOTA KINABALU SABAH

DECEMBER 2019

Abstract

This research paper study the effect of the liquidity management towards profitability in the Malaysian banking sector during the time period 2009 until 2018. In this study, there have ten (10) banking sectors has listed in bursa Malaysia, but only nine (9) banks have been chosen to test whether there have relationship between liquidity as an independent variable and profitability is dependent variables. The liquidity indicators are Quick ratio (QR), Cash assets ratio (CAR), and time interest earn (TIE), while return on assets (ROA) were the proxies for profitability. To test this study, it will use the multiple regression analysis to know the relationship between liquidity towards profitability, and the data base will be collected through the Bloomberg. From the result using the multiple regression analysis, only time interest earn (TIE) has significant effect towards return on assets (ROA), but the quick ratio and cash assets ratio has an insignificant effect on the return on assets.

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

First of all, I want to thanks to God for giving me the opportunity to finish my study in Universiti Teknologi Mara (UiTM) on Bachelor of Business Administration (HONS) Finance, without God I will not have a strength, knowledge and patient to finish this project paper.

I also want to say thanks to my family because always with me, give me support, and give me the way how to complete my study. I not forget to say thank you to Sir Amirul Muhminin as my advisor, for always give a time, knowledge and guided to finish my project paper without advisor this study will not be able to complete.

For my friends and classmates I want to say thank you for who always remember, teach, and give a time, and sharing knowledge with me about this research until I complete this project paper.

I want to say thank you very much again to all of you.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

		Pages	
DEC	i		
PAR	ii		
LET'	iii iv v viii viii ix		
ACK			
TAB			
LIST	OF ABBREVIATIONS	ix	
СНА	PTER ONE: INTRODUCTION	1	
1.1	Introduction	1-2	
1.2	Research Background	2	
	1.2.1 Overview of Banking sectors in Malaysia	2-3	
	1.2.2 Banking sectors and financial institutions	3	
	1.2.3 Performance of Banking sectors	3	
1.3	Problem Statement	4-5	
1.4	Research Objectives		
1.5	Significance of Study		
1.6	Scope and Limitation of Study		
1.7	Definition of term		
1.8	Organization of Dissertation	9	
СНА	PTER TWO: LITERATURE REVIEW	10	
2.1	Introduction	10	
2.2	scope of study		
2.3	Theory	11	
	2.3.1 Anticipated Income Theory2.3.2 Shift ability Theory12	11	

2.4	Empirical Evidence		12-13
	2.4.1	Return on Assets	13-14
	2.4.2	Liquidity Ratio	14
		2.4.2.1 Quick Ratio	14-15
		2.4.2.2 Cash Asset Ratio	15
		2.4.2.3 Time Interest Earn	16
2.5	Conce	eptual Framework	17
2.6	Hypotheses Development		
2.7	Concl	usion	18
СНА	PTER 7	THREE: RESEARCH METHODOLOGY	19
3.1	Introd	luction	19
3.2	Scope	e of Study	19-20
	3.2.1	Secondary Data	20
3.3	Panel	21	
3.4	Estim	23	
		3.4.1 Breusch Pagan Lagrangian Multiplier test (BPLM)	
	23		
	3.4.2 Pooled Ordinary least square (OLS) method		23
	3.4.3 Hausman test		23-24
	3.4.4	Random effect and fixed effect	24-25
3.5	Diagnostic Test		25
	3.5.1	Autocorrelation	25
	3.5.2	Multicollinearitr test	26
	3.5.3	Heteroskedasticity	26
	3.5.4	Descriptive statutory	27
	3.5.5	Pearson's Correlation Coefficient Test	27